SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

	11V
DATE OF ISSUANCE	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNED St. Charles Parish Department of Waste	nueter
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Waste CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc.	Water
Contract: S030801	•
Project: St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements	
OWNER's Contract No. S030801	ENGINEER's Contract No. 04012
ENGINEER Capitol Engineering, LLC	ENGINEER'S COURSE NO. 04012
ENGINEEN OBPION LINGUESTING, LLO	
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:	
Description:	
See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes	
Reason for Change Order:	·
To balance actual quantities with contractual quantit	ties and to decrease the contract time.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)	
Attachment 1	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:
Original Contract Frice.	Substantial Completion: February 24, 2005
\$65 500 00	Ready for final payment:
\$ <u>65,500.00</u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders No to
No: to No:	No: N/A
	Substantial Completion:
\$ <u>0.00</u>	Ready for final payment:
	(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order.	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
	Substantial Completion: February 24, 2005
\$ <u>65,500.00</u>	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
	Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
(\$5,560.00)	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
	(-9) (days)
Contract price with all approved Change Orders:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
	Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
\$59,940.00	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
	(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:	
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED	ACCEPTED:
By: //tttleff war By: Leller	By: MLW a
	thorized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: 3/8/05 Date: 4/	19/2005 Date: 3/4/05
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)	7
warma in in a links manned	

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1

ATTACHMENT 1 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

PROJECT: St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements

PARISH PROJECT NO.: S030801

CONTRACTOR: D & O Contractors, Inc. ENGINEER: Capitol Engineering, LLC

0.34125 1890 Amount... \$55,100.00 \$1,200.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$65,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$1,200.00 Contract Quantity 1900 lump lump ę ea Tie 6" Force Main to 4" PVC Force Relocation of Infrastructure Items* Tie 6" Force Main to Wet Well 6" PE Pipe Force Main TOTALS HEM

(\$5,270.00) (\$5,560.00)

\$2,730.00 \$59,940.00

\$1,200.00

\$54,810.00 \$1,200.00

\$290.00) \$0.00 \$0.00

Change

Amount

Work consisted of:

Infrastructure Relocation Station 100+59 to 100+71

Point Repair on 12" Drain Line

Work crew for one day